# OP \$40.00 779159

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verdi, LLC		106/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chase Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn Street, Floor 19	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77915933	VERDI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0602

900177143

Date:	11/10/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0603

### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made the 17th day of June, 2010 by and between CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), and VERDI, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Verdi").

Verdi and the Administrative Agent acknowledge the following:

- A. Pursuant to a Second Amended and Restated Senior Subordinated Secured Credit Agreement dated as of September 30, 2009, as amended to date (as so amended and as further amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement) by and among the GLK Foods, LLC (f/k/a Great Lakes Kraut Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Borrower"), Verdi, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make loans and provide financial accommodations to the Borrower on the terms and conditions set forth therein.
- B. To secure the Secured Obligations, Verdi has granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent, the Lenders, the Issuing Bank, the Swingline Lender, Chase, any Affiliate of Chase or a Lender which has Swap Obligations or Banking Services Obligations owing to it (collectively, the "Benefited Parties"), a security interest in substantially all of its assets pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2008, as amended to date (as so amended and as further amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Loan Parties and the Administrative Agent.
- C. Verdi owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- D. Verdi has granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, a security interest in the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement.
- E. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Verdi has granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, a security interest in and to the Trademarks and application therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by Verdi, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

REINHART\3651080

TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0604 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

VERDI, LLC

Address:			
400 Clark Street Bear Creek, Wisconsin 54922 Attention: Ryan M. Downs	By: Name: Ryan M. Dewns Title: President		
	CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent		
Address:			
IL 1-0548	By:		
10 South Dearborn Street, Floor 19	Name:		
Chicago, IL 60603	Title:		
Attention: Bob Felker			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

# By: Name: Ryan M. Downs Title: President

Address:

Address:

400 Clark Street

Bear Creek, Wisconsin 54922

Attention: Ryan M. Downs

IL 1-0548 10 South Dearborn Street, Floor 19 Chicago, IL 60603

Chicago, IL 60603 Attention: Bob Felker avel of tills

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Administrative Agent

Title: Chief Administrative Officer

# **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Filing Date	Serial Number	Goods
VERDI	January 20, 2010	77/915,933	Castelvetrano Olives

1075.138

TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0607

**RECORDED: 11/10/2010**